

ताय पढे राख माढे GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DDSE-CUM-DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER SIANG DISTRICT:: PANGIN

No. SD/EDN/SSA/Aptt/2015-16/

Dated 19th Feb'2016.

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Shri Tabit Mize, is hereby engaged as Junior Teacher (JT (SSA) at Govt. PS Hale under SSA on contractual basis in the fixed pay of Rs. 26,453/-(Rupees Twenty six thousand four hundred fifty three) only per month with effect from the date of joining in the school under Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

The engagement is made Vide DC's approval No. SD/EDN/SSA/ Aptt/2015-16 dated 18th Feb'2016 against the vacant post of Shri Talom Mize, J/T (SSA).

The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

- a) The contract employee has no right to claim for regular appointment / regularization of the post after expiry of contract engagement.
- b) No earned leave is permissible except casual leave as per Central Civil Service Leave Rule and as per terms and condition mentioned in the agreement copy.
- c) During contract service period he / she is not entitled for medical reimbursement; winter allowances; children educational allowance; re-imbursement of tuition fees; leave travel concession (LTC); Special compensatory allowance etc.
- d) The Second Party shall be entitled for drawl of salary of only for the contract period of one year, salaries for vacation period shall be drawn only when they are engaged departmentally, but subject to availability of fund and approval of the competent authority.
- e) The contract employee has to report for his/her duty at posting place within 7 (seven) days from the date of joining in the office of the concerned DDSE, failing which his/her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled. Salary will be drawn only after receiving intimation from the head of the office.
- f) He/She is not entitled to subscribe GPF or CGEIS or such other schemes during the period of contract services.
- g) No representation will be accepted for change of posting place.
- h) The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and order in force time to time.
- i). The engaged employee has to sign an agreement for contract engagement before receiving this engagement order.

Sd/-(Dr. N. Lego) Deputy Commissioner Siang District, Pangin

Dated 19th Feb'2016.

Memo No. SD/EDN/SSA/Aptt/2015-16/ Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner (Edu), GoAP, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Director of School Education, GoAP, Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Siang District, Pangin for information.
- 5. The BEO, Pangin for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Head Teacher, Govt. PS Hale for information and n/action.
- 7. Ms. Talom Mize, J/T (SSA) for compliance.
 - 8. Office Copy / spare copy.

(Odhuk Tabing) Dy. Director of School Education Siang District, Pangin